# CH \$515.00 1326593

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Q.E.D. ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS, INC.		03/13/2014	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRACO MINNESOTA INC.	
Street Address:	Russell J. Gray Technical Center	
Internal Address:	88 - 11th Avenue Northeast	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55413	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1326593	WELL WIZARD
Registration Number:	1340332	PURGE MIZER
Registration Number:	1353799	SAMPLE PRO
Registration Number:	1586274	PULSE PUMP
Registration Number:	1733998	QUICK FILTER
Registration Number:	1872234	AUTO PUMP
Registration Number:	1892052	SOS
Registration Number:	1898576	AP
Registration Number:	1933419	MICRO PURGE
Registration Number:	2047057	GENIE
Registration Number:	2055061	FERRET
Registration Number:	2085423	E-Z STACKER
Registration Number:	2102638	E-Z TRAY
Registration Number:	2205262	EN CORE
Registration Number:	2511001	TERRA CORE
Registration Number:	3094817	RETRIEVER
Registration Number:	3151425	IRON HORSE
Registration Number:	3298139	E
		TRADEMARK

900282963 REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0732

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4024978	EASY BOLT
Serial Number:	86165001	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** (248) 641-1600

Email: CSHELBY@HDP.COM

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16783-500000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Elchuk
SIGNATURE:	/MARK D. ELCHUK/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Executed Trademark Assignment from QED to Graco Minnesota#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment from QED to Graco Minnesota#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment from QED to Graco Minnesota#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0733

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. and Foreign Trademarks)

This Trademark Assignment is made as of the last date written below ("Effective

Date"), by and between Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc., a Michigan corporation, with a

place of business at 2355 Bishop Circle W., Dexter, Michigan 48130 (hereinafter referred to as

Assignor), and Graco Minnesota Inc., a Minnesota corporation organized under and pursuant to

the laws of Minnesota having its principal place of business at Russell J. Gray Technical Center;

88 - 11th Avenue Northeast; Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413 (hereinafter referred to as

Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark applications and registrations listed in

Schedule A attached hereto, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all

common-law rights; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the trademark applications and registrations

therefor listed in Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all

common-law rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all

right, title, and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations therefor listed in

Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all common-law

rights.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages

occurring from past infringing uses of the marks listed on Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized representative, does

hereby set its hand and seal as of the Effective Date.

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0734

Q.E.D. EN	ironnemai dystems, me.
Assignor	
	N.A. // 1///
Signature:	
Printed Na	ne: Dave Mioduszewski
Title: Pres	dent
Date:	3/12/2014

## SCHEDULE A

# REGISTRATIONS, APPLICATIONS, AND COMMON LAW MARKS

### MARK:

Registration Number	Date Registered	Serial Number	Filing Date	Ctry
		86/165001	01/14/2014	US
1326593	03/26/1985	73/402513	11/10/1982	US
1340332	06/11/1985	73/499218	09/13/1984	US
1353799	08/13/1985	73/505574	10/25/1984	US
1586274	03/06/1990	73/784710	03/06/1989	US
1733998	11/17/1992	74/147547	03/14/1991	US
1872234	01/10/1995	74/436773	09/17/1993	US
1892052	05/02/1995	74/436384	09/17/1993	US
1898576	06/13/1995	74/436765	09/17/1993	US
1933419	11/07/1995	74/277268	05/20/1992	US
2047057	03/25/1997	74/676014	05/15/1995	US
2055061	04/22/1997	75/101859	05/09/1996	US
2085423	08/05/1997	75/046551	01/17/1996	US
2102638	10/07/1997	75/030935	12/11/1995	US
2205262	11/24/1998	75/325675	07/17/1997	US
2511001	11/20/2001	75/744239	07/06/1999	US
3094817	05/23/2006	76/640432	06/07/2005	US
3151425	10/03/2006	76/629894	01/26/2005	US
3298139	09/25/2007	78/973160	09/13/2006	US
4024978	09/13/2011	85/095952	07/29/2010	US
6509686	03/28/2010	6509686	01/14/2008	CN
6509689	04/07/2010	6509689	01/14/2008	CN

18367738; }

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0736